BB

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Organized
Split Needle Bar and an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

ZARSTARENE Y BRI EEIRTIY v

LH-3568-7
LH-3568 x4v =)
PARTS LIST

40036443

No.1447-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Expianation of codes

1) "k mark........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" e refer to "Note”™ explanation at bottom of page.
Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts requiréd.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

Parentheses mean that the corresponding  part is & subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepars spares.

N—=Y Y2 NZTRIBICELT

1.

SIS

TER W oREERES

N BEOA=Y Ty S ICHBULTSEAERS W EEELET.,
FEARE" EFEERUAM 2SR LTRSSV,
2)" 01 e RV T DT R OBRBESELTOEEN,

HEgoMTE, BRESEL, 01, 2550, BT (BA—ML) 2RLET.
WERO () ik BXREERALTVAISRTHE I EaBHLET.
AFAbA—YD — — — — — Bt MBRTHICEEBHRLET,

DDA RSO R GEERS) . O (A7 s VR OO RERRR.

FRERBBLTB(ILZREHLET.



CONTENTS

g /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... i 1
HEER - AR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE~UP COMPONENTS ... .. 0o 3
- SRR |
3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... .. 5
IR
4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ..ot iie ettt et e 7
Fil TR
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt 9
%= THEA (D)
6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) .0\ tvititiiiieieeaeiee e 11
% THEEG (2)
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . i e 13
%) BB R
8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ..., ... oot 15
W AR RZDLHEAR
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568-7) ...................... 17
SRED YD EEBMHR (LH-3568-7/H)
10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—3568—-7) ............ 19
H Bt Y B4R (LH-3568-7H)
11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH—3568—T) ... ovo oot 21
71 28-S B R (LH - 3568 T
12, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS Lot 23
MEEG
13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... . . 25
PR N S FEREEER
14. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS .. .. e 26
Pl AL AR /3
15. AK DEVIOE COMPONENTS .. ... 00 27
AKEBEE
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . 29
Far B B R _
17, ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS . ., 31

14 & SL B iR



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LII-3568) ... ... i

TRy -V R —ER (LH-3568/)

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FORLH-3568-=7) ........iiiiiiiiininnn.,

Ty —-UEn %% (LH-3568-7H)
20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZFEREHY A b

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......

5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS
BEEL - SRR

75
1072 é@@




REF RO NOTE  PARTNO. PESCRIPTION . SR U S Qy
1 * SH-40531055-87 SCREA Far ¥y 5
2 400- 28766 REAR_PLATE yh 14 1
3 02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-b RABFST A 3
4 02  SK-4050855-8P SCREW a3y MH L=8 4
5 02  336-01057 EARTH CORD ASH, 7-Ra-h" {(73) 1
g 02  SE-4050855-8P SCREW FEIT MG L=8 T
7 02  Wr-0530002-X8 TOOTHEDR WASHER D=5.3 n¥%d i § D=5.3 1
8 01 226-19100 CAP IR GT 2T FEer T (1h30Y) 1
9 01 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Mty D=8X4.5 2

10 08  TA-1250406-RD RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1=4 MAky D=12,5 L=4 6
T 07 TA-1250406-RO RUEBER PLUG D=12.5 =2 FAEy =175 1=2 T
12 SK-6060800-SP SCREW M8 L=8 v33%" MG L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD _TAKE UP LEVER COVER Fdally T 1
14 400-30289 ASSY _FACE COVER_68 AV {87368 1
15 TA-1600405-R0 PLUG bAtY D=16 L=3,5 (2)
16 00-ZO0TE FACE_COVER_ 69 PVZELE] ey
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG hALYy 1
18 228-207086 TWO EYELET - TR hT 2
19 SK-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A5y M5 L=d4 2
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE UPPER {RTyR 9L 1
ZT SH-TOAGT50-TH SCRER HE T=7 FEAFF LT T
21 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE b7y 1
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW Md4X0, T L=4 FARY M4XD,T L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD GUIDE_LOWER INT Y34 1
25 SM-10408750~TP SCREW ¥4 L=7 $7133° M4 L=7 1
26 BT104-0BT-000 THROAT PLATE FIN DR EAY T
27 400-28731 PLATE ¥ 7 IRA 1
28 5M-9040603-8C SCREW M4 L=6 nyESR A M4X0.7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK PAN VIS ST 1
30 32 §H-104D750-TF SCREW M4 L=7 13233 K4 L=7 2
31 SH-60640G55-1P SCREW W4 L=6 EFI%5 M4 =8 T
32 SN-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 TAETRY M4 L=7.4 1
kk; 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A A 0420 1) AP 1
34 04 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-4 REIZAT (b Y403 1
35 03 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NIRRT )1 /4" (6. 4MM) 1
16 04 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-T/4 {FEInIf4-174 1
a7 03 2256-DO555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A Aat DLA(3F ) AZR 1
18 04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A REDAAT PR-3% -A-23 1
39 ¥02  400-42880 ASSY SLIDE PLATE F RIS SR LT LN 1
40 *01 400-42874 ASSY SLIDE PLATE F_STANDARD AN AT MR IFRIR 1
(31 400-78555 STUD TET 3
42 05 400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASK E NI pREL2 1
43 06 400-32886 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT bbb TV 1
44 06 226-03708 FELT FIhp 1
45 02 400-28706 AUXILIARY COVER B - 1
15 i) 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG TET T Ry 7 (hEIIR) T
47 02 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM, SERLINET V.U ES 1
48 02  SM-4041055-8P SCREW Fa 3y M4 L=1D 1
49 CK-3002001-A) SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ty vaat b 3(ya0) 2
50 02 WP-0430800-8D WASHER M4 YIH ;o2 AvA M4 1
5T 400- 35180 BED_SCRER_STUD B RYY AT 1
52 07 CH-2002002-01 LABEL 02 _C FTF fayf YA E{F20) 1
53 08  CM-2002002-D2 LABEL 02 F7'7 Faid ¥-A{714) 1
54 CH-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROMIBITION LABE 77°F Fabzay ¥¥ IR 1
55 08  CM-3011001-02 LABEL 03 FAFFAYY Faltd I-A(TI{) !
56 07 CH-InIT0a1-01 TAEEL 03 C THyFAVE Fandi-R{EF 2T 1
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG wAEY H
58 TA-0050806-R0 RUBBER PLUG }AYY i
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG MAEY B=17 L=3.5 H
G0 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM {bMArI-2 1
3 IG0- I6690 WASHER Ty Ir— I
62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C -7 29T C 2
&3 SH-6040552-TP SCREW ¥4 L=4.5 nyheTHE A M4 1=4.5 2
84 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP 725 7 I
85 236-28800 AIR-DTSCHARGING I7-3% I
G6 RG-080150%-00 RUEBER RING e ]
57 % $M-40510356-5P SCREW Ay 3
&8 08 CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 70 0-R Fale F-MTIA) 1
&0 a7 CH-2001001-01 LABEL 01 _C 7743 Fag{ F-A(L{Fad) i
70 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b rd Fagd¥-h(16) 1
71 ¥ TA-TOA0407 <R HOBBER PLUG 0=10.3 L=4 Ty 0=10. T =4 T
72 TA-0750704-R0O RUBDER FLUG FAEY 2
73 TA~1250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Pty D=12.5 L=4 3
Tdvr 400-06323 JUKI GREASE & TUBE ¥ a-%9 W AAF T 1
75 400- 22407 CORD HOLDER 31 4T l

NOTE (FE3) 01....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568 9
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7/

03. ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LU-35688(3EE.P.33)

D4, .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568-7{SEE.P.34)

05, .. OPTICNAL PARTS

06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)

07, ... FOR CHINA

EXCEPT CHIRA

LE-3568%s 47 — 2 I
(33R—3 % THEETFI, )
IH-3668- T35 i@ 4 — S/ H &
(Bdr—T % THBTEV, )
A7 a wE

AR (R

E

ik B <



2 MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE--UP COMPONENTS

b - KB




REF.NO__ NOTE _ PART RO, ____ ] DESCRIPTION .. _._ LA R S Qty _
1 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER PIN FUE VLY Y 1
3 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.15
4 400-24093 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER ¢ Fyet e 1
5 GQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.04
3 400-22878 TALXE_UP LEVER THRUST PIN FURTYISZNY S 1
7 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK vy 0,02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG Fyt It by 1
9 SM-B060612-TP  SCREW MG L=5 FAZY M5 1=6 2

10 063 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE YyanT Iy 1

11 400-20964 NEEDLE BAR_CRANK PIN MUK GIFYIEE I

12 CQ-3030000-00  QIL WICK Yy 0.02

13 400-51864 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT VANEVECN 1

14 S¥-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 hARY (n

15 SM-B080612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 KAZY M6 L=6 (N

16 400-04171 CCUNTER WEIGHT SCREW IVTLAARARY mn

17 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=18 MA2¥ M8 L=186 (1

18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT vy 1

19 400-28117 LOWER SEROCKET IEY AT 0y 1

20 * SM-6061010-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 3IEY M6 L=10 2

21 01 400-32987 HAND WHEEL NV SEYIE i

22 01 SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 FAZY M8 L=15 2

23 02 400-32993 COMP_HAND WHEEL TRIM AETEX WR(ZIIMED 1

24 400-32994 ASSY HAND WHEEL TRIM AR (YT ) bRy (1)

25 400-27099 HAND WHEEL NATAIEY {1

26 M4002-110-G00C  GENERATOR ROTCR Ny VEOD-A- {0

27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. SO SINPLZ .Y i {1

28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. U VINSIN L LA s {1

29 * SM-806550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 hA2Y' M6 L=15 {(2)

30 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =12 vEay 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

31 WP-0450801-S)  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 I F % 4.5K10X0.8 )

32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NIF VRAT-H- (F3) 1

33 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 b FF% bAT 233 M5 L=0.6 2

34 03 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT SHAFT ASM FuyayEHLy 1

35 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 UNPAESy LN VT I

36 400-28116 MATN SHAFT SPROCKET SIY JA7 Hryh (0

37 S§B-1200025-00  BEARING any W iy (1)

38 SH-8060612-TF  SCREW M6 L=6 hAZY M6 L=6 (2

39 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING YUY AIN TRV 9% 1

40 SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 RAZY" M6 L=6 (2)

41 400-28652 TINING PELT EFESZARNE 1

42 TA-0490601-R0  PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 hAYY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 1

43 400-29048 ASSY MATNSHAFT BEARING 3 Yy FaynaT PV 43 1

44 400-33887 BEARING BUSH C ASM nFIVE 7 yy30h3 (1

45 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 1=8 ()

45 ¥ SB-1200020-00  BEARING SI P 1)

47 03  400-26820 SYNCHRONIZER ASM SVDATES 1

48 TA-0500301-R0  PLUG BX5.8 L=3 LAty BXE.8 L=3 1

49 TA-0370301-R0  PLUG D-3.7%4.4 L=3 FAEY D=3.7X4 .4 L=3 1

NOTE (#E)

01, .., FOR LH-3568
02....FOR LH-3568-7

03....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3588)

LU-3568 8
LH-3568-7
7 g i (LH-3568 /)



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

SHERRE LR




REF, N0 NOTE _  PARTXO. ] PESCRIBTION . . A S § aty
t 228-03702 ROLLER FELT Ky 7 IVAGFATEITTAY 2
2 226-81200 FELT COVER 7rhhids 1
3 400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING _BASE_ASM AUE ASL B 425 1
4 400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD_ROCKING BASE AVE OIOR DR S RAN) 2% (13
5 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT A Ak Y (1)
[ FT-0802700-50 TAPERED PIN F-R Y e
7 226-82702 NFEDLE BAR SWIVE! STOPPER REE FITIN A 1
8 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW AU AYTIR ARARY 2
9 400-39629 FELT FELT i

1¢ 01 226-81651 SLIDER BLOCK ASK. A AN D2(FIA 1
1 01 T25-AZ058 ST.YUFR BLOCK &SH, B ISEEIEE T
12 01 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK FISERICESTY 1
13 0t 226-82286 SLIDER BLOCK ASM, D s 32330 1
14 01 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM, E An §a(#3)E 1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AT Bafvinty 1
K] §3-30050715-57 SCREW 47€4-40 L=7 FARY WRE-I0 LT T T g
17 226-85903 FELT GUIDE DVESEE S LSS A 1
13 WE-0450000-8D WASHER 4 GX8X0.5 b34 B 3 4,5X8X0.5 1
19 §3-7110710-8P SCREF  11/64-40 [=7 TALTAY' 11/84-40 L=7 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR GIL SEAL FELT, A A Ik 97chh A I
77 236-B5804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE AR T 9h v T
22 $8-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 L3y 3/32-56 L=4 5 1
23 226-86109 NEEDLE BAR 01L SEAL FELT, B AU YAk E7ohh B 1
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER M GANEA - 2
25 226-B1506 SPRING AF BTRYR -t % g
7% ZZ5-813716 STOPPER RPRING COVER NOF GARYR = R R = I
27 $5-6080410-8P SCREN  1/8-44 L=4 L35y 1/8-44 L=g 1
28 95-4090415-8P SCREW 9/G4-40 L=4 FaT 37 0/64-40 L=4 1
29 400-26083 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT AUE Sed IR 1
30 400-260882 MEEDLE BAR LEFT it {1)
31 226-85300 SEESAW PLATE I-V-{% OV
32 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN RUE ety (0
33 181-02702 THROAT PLATE COVIR AT 9
a4 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 AR ARAZY 4
35 02 400-20561 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(1/4) RIBALE W3l 1
15 J00-78658 RING A (24 1
37 §5-4090715-5p SCREW 8/64-40 1.=7 Fat 3y 9/64-40 L=T 2
a8 A00-26984 NEEDLE_BAR ASM_RIGHT LUF S 1
KL 400-26081 NEEDLE_BAR_RIGHT nUE 9iY (1)
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE y-y-14 (13
Z7 TIE-B5408 NEEDLE BAR PIN PIE e Y @3]
42 226-82504 SPRING BEARING Ny 2
43 02 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASK. 1/4 AUR A 3R 1/4 23 1
44 0l 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOGK A A 9FFmE Y B4 A 1
45 01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B AUF GESVAY R b3t ¥R 1
ET 01 232504704 ROCKTRG ROD SQUARE BLOCK T I I T AN VRS I
47 %01 226-06206 SPACER Y AIFFRAT Y 1
48 #01 226-06305 SPACER Z PYRFIN 42 1
49 *0G1 226-07600 SPACER A RYRFAN A 1
50 #01 226-07708 SPACER B nOAFIA 4B 1
51 *01 BILI8- 512 500 WASHER 17. IX28K1.5 ECYSIEN A 57 A T A = I T
52 #01 226-07808 SPACER D PURFAN 4D 1
53 01 236-07907 SPACER E niAFAN K 1
54 *01 226-068404 SPACER F PIAFIA -RF 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION ASN NERE R 1
56 726-83705 RELEASE PTN COVER TI-2E V78 8]
57 226-53304 SPRING YR Yt (1)
58 400-24473 RELEASE PIN YRy (1)
59 226-53809 SPRING AR 9PFIFFIN } (2)
80 40028679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION AR DR R (1)
L3 226-83407 NEEDLE BAK TONNECTION PIN IYEZ NE 1A (17
62 226-84104 SPRING FIYFARSRT -hT R (2}
63 $5-6080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L3Ry 1/8-44 L=2.9 (23
B4 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET FF9FTbeR -N FHEL (1)
G5 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT AUE DAL = (R ) (1)
) I26-54005 CLUTCH $STOPFER, RIGHT NI GT AN (3% ) [4)
57 400-24084 NEEDLE BAR_CLUTCH A BoIvE (2
68 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN ARIN LY (2
68 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER FyFbn - (2
70 £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 03)
71 10015144 NEEDLE BAR TORKECTTON PIN ISENZ T {F)
72 $5-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TALF3Y 3/32-56 L=3 (n
73 400-23553 BUSHING T YYTARN 1
74 400-2356% BUSHING IYh prIadaE 1
75 400-3366% ASSY REAR ARM A 30N 9I9T7 BF S 1
76 ¥ SH-R062502-TF SCREW M6 =25 HPAFTHE M MG L=25 (1
77 226~85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER aF 9T A(REN 7IE) 1
78 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW Fouiy 2
79 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASH LEEMEVHE S i ]
30 400-28853 ASSY _DRIVING ARH LRV EVINER VR R i
BT =GB TG00-3P SCREW W5 L=1G £33y ¥5 L=18 rr
32 400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD ROF GITYIE 1
834y ! MDE-500B1400 NREDLE DFX5 #14 nY DEXG #14 2
8477 0l MDE-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 ) BPX17 £21 2

NOTE (¥R &)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02 EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
[SEE.P.33,34)

ERES
B SIER
(33,34 ~e- 0% T




4. TENSION POST COMYPONENTS

52

64

=



REF_NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTICN _________. L S Qry
1 01 400-32710 COMP_THREAD TENSION 685 M Fabyri683 1
2 02 400-32711 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_68G 4N FaryiiBeG 1
3 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION BASE PLATE hFavy{arl {1}
4 * 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION B A{{F{ M Fa93 (23) (2)
5 * 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 AbFand Fyb (1)
g DI 45505 TAREAD TENSION SPRING TATFNIVINR 4
7 B3214-047-000 BEOBRIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h#3-¥ 45 (2)
8§ 225-20473 BEOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. IS EVr MACS EiY (1)
g 01  236-26054 THREAD TENSION ASM, {bFIFH(4R) (2)

10 02 = 236-26062 THREAD TENSTON ASM. . H SIrEVALICEY 3]
1 Z29-25307 THREAT TENSION POST BASE M SE WL Y]
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {bFAVTFE Y (1)
i3 236- 26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT {bFavytyvh (n
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {RFIFFY SHTVN A (1)
15 225-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFEN 5 (2)
5% 729-21605 THREAD TAKE-TP SPRIRG TFFVRTE T
17 01 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A {RFaFIN R(A) (1)
I8 062 229-62005 THREAD TENSTON SPRING MU (1)
19 229-21803 DISK STOPPER hFITIY S {1
20 $5-8090670-8P SCREN 9/64-401=5.5 bAZY §/64-40 L=55 (D
71 BITT8-512-000-4 THREAD GUIDE A& FYEY ATV A N
22 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT ShTyH(Br)s¥ ()
23 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE Fub YARTYH (2)
24 400- 34660 DISK RELEASE PLATL $32hA1A (1)
25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR hyyhE- (2)
75 ¥ E3TT8-562-D00 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, N0 % TR v B @8]
27 * B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN AP2lA bty (1)
28 Sh-0470316-T¢ SHOULDER SCRIW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 uiy D=4 7 H=3.1 (1)
29 SM-8050612-TF SCREW M5X6 FR3y" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
30 $8-5091020-8F SCREW §/64-40 L=9,5 FFARY 0/64-40 L=0.5 (2)
31 NS-60802T0-5F WUT 1/%-44 nyhrIy 1/8-44 (@)
32 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 ughyFat 11/64-40 (2)
33 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER 32044 (1)
34 $8-6030520-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,0 v55y 0/64-40 L=5 (1
35 400-08222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV4RFATEIN G (1)
16 WE-TI50516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 F5F 73 3.646%0.5 [@y]
37 400-15659 SPRING_GUIDE APV AV (1)
38 400-28258 REBOSITIONING LEVER_BASH LS5 VAN 5 (1
39 SH-7050850- TP SCREW M5 L=8 TAEI2FY M5 L=8 (2)
40 400-28262 REPOSITIONING RELEASE LEVER AYBYRLY abn - (1
41 SO-UBUIT7I-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7 TYEY Dsb H=11.7 @8]
42 B144%-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING Ay 3F-UA - n R (1)
43 WP-0450801-8P WASHER |20 (1)
44 400-35441 LAREL FARPRIFTY A 43— 1
45 400-28843 LEVER PIN SCREW AYRVLN - Ry 1
ELS N¥-8050001-5F NI NG a7a7 T MG5X0.8 (92 T
47 SM-4050855-8P SCREW FA 3 OME L=8 2
43 400-28259 ASSY REPOSITIONING LEVER N VATLAE =] 1
49 SM-6050450-TP SCREW M5 L=4 vFaEy MH L=4 1
50 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fa Ry 1
51 SH-8040412-1P SET SCREW M T=2 FAFT I
52 400-28844 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_SHAFT N PR 1
53 400-32427 ASSY REPOSITIONING ARM arAvDF (73) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ueArTFE kb M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
55 D4 CM-3004009-02 LABEL_04 HapY Fal{ 3-A(TI() 1
BB SD-0B4075I-TF NTNGE SCREW D=6.35 0= 7.5 TRy T=6.35 B=7.5 I
57 226-87503 SPRING AVEYN § 2
58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT VRN BT S 1
59 RE-D70D000-KD E-RING 7 Ed ahAm 7 2
60 2258-87602 SPRING BASE AR AR A A 1
61 SHT405UREE-SP SCRERN FNET W5 L=8 2
62 226-87107 REPOSTTIONING PLATE RYIURT Y 1
63 SD-D640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2 4 b viy D=6,35 H=2.4 9
G4 228-87008 LEAF SPRING AacWai an 3 1
65 $§-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oERrE b 11/64-40 1=4 1
BE 00~ 28G4T EDTUSTING SFRING FavEIRy !
67 226-15702 0L ADJUSTING BALL BraianFaniyy - 1
B8 SH-8061212-1P SCREW ¥6X12 FARY HE L=12 1
69 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 wyirdah M 1
70 03 CM-3004009-01 LAREL 04 C Ay Fabf Y-R(2AF29) 1
NOTE (3E3) 01....TYPE § SILER

0. .. TYPE G GIE B

03... FOR CHINA HEM

(4. ...EXCEPT CHINA K & B <



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)

% - TEEE (1)

X!

3

- 9



REF NO__ NOTE _  PART NO.. ] DESCRIPTION __ ______._ [ N A Qty
1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH By IUTAEL 2
2 400-28401 HOOK _LOWER BUSH By FYARAN 2
3 02 400-36684 ASSY-CAP HOOK BEABY(H3) 2
4 03 400-36635 ASSY-CAP HOOK TRIM LhEVIANIDT(4]) 2
5 * 400-36687 OYTER HOOK TRIM AREVINIY (D
8 +02  226-12709 BORBIN BASKET 7 RV D
7 #03  400-35391 CAP IXNERHOOK GAP_INNERHCOK (1)
8 #02  226-12204 HOOK GIB Fh e i
9 03  400-36689 HOOK GIB_TRIM FhAAF{AhEY) {1)
10 * 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITICNER Ny {1
11 ¥ 141-12803 SCREW FFIbARY {23
12 * 400-12085 01L_PLUG FNT 3 (1)
13 % 101-12902 SCREW YOI ARY {(2)
147 # 110-15908 OIL WICK YEY IVINARY 23y (n
15%¢ * 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE b uy-2(hEnT van) )
18 * 236-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING YEARFarInt 2(0.3) D
17 ¥ 226-88204 SPRING VRPN G {1
18 % 101-10809 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FRABFI-IRT 3 NARY {1
19 * 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YA M FanlgsFavhy 3y {1

20 % $§8-65680150-SH  SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 L5y 3/32-80 L=13.2 (1)

21 * TA-0280301-M0 PLUG FATY D=2.8X3.2 1=3 N

29 01  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A BV TV FURANAN -4 A 2

23 01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BYYT AV aUALLAN -4 B 2

24 01 226-14200 SPACER, C BV B avAALAN - G )

25 01 101-12605 TERUST WASHER 1.7 BV AUTARL ASANMA 1T 9

26 01 10I-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FIY OUTAAN AFAN{A 1.8 2

27 B1822-051-000  OPENING LEVER CRANK FAF R TyHeE 2

28 B1820-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FhH ATV S 2

29 B1821-051-800  CRANK SCREW STUD Fhhw Tedt Ivee v i

30 226-13508 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHI ITvH (IF 1) 9

31 SS-609081C-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 v5%¥ 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 s ¥ % 3.7X8X!1 2

33 £0-2020000-050 OTL WICK 3y .3

34 £Q-2020000-9¢  OIL WICK 23y .3

35 NS-5110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 nyAasFYh 11/64-40 2

36 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN ThE Y TR T ¥4 2

374 02 B9lLl7-051-000  BOBBIN ey 2

38+ 03 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBRIN IYIFRTAN By 2

394 03 226-53802 SHEET PEVE BYY-} 2

40+ 03 101-11508 SPRING F-FUR -IN 2

41 01 400-28%60 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A IRYAEY N YA 2

43 01 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B BTV IEY MR 2

43 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C FIYTAEY ny NG 2

44 01 400-28563 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-D BRY 2Ry M LND 2

45 01 400-40549 BOOK SHAFT GEAR-E DY 4RI AET AYE 2

4§ 01 400-40550 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-F RS AR F VYAl S 14 2

47 SM-8060550-TF  SCREW M6 L=4.5 FA2Y ME L=4.5 6

NOTE (7ERD)

01... . SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LE-3568
03....FOR LH-3568-7

= i0 -

AR
LH-3568
LH-3568-7



6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTE (2)
= - TG (2)




REF_NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. . _____ ] PESCRIBTLION .. A S SR S Qty _
1 400-28271 LOWER SHAFT ey 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHA¥T BUSH-F JEY IVIAAL 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M VEY FFRARN i
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHATT_COLLAR YEY FAIANGG- (23] 1
5 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ C}ARY M6 L=6 (2)
8 400-13061 THRUST WASHER RIINE D% 1
7 236-18804 01L SEAL Y avy LUy auyniAy-n 1
8 01  400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L AIVEE A2 ) 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOK SHAFT BASE-L-TRIM ThEVITY 2A (kA Y) 1

10 03  400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT RASE L DRI AR A(ey Vany 1

il 04 400-34871 HOCK_SHATT_BAST_L-TRIM AMEVATY 2 A (e M)Al < 1

12 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER B I 474 2

13 400-22590 BOTTOM COVER GASKET FRY AR AN vy 2

i4 SM-4050855-SF  SCREW FAT Ay M5 L=§ g

156 SQ-2050453-M7  CONNECTING SCREW NATVVIIEY 4

i6 400-42141 OTL_ADJUSTING _SCREW A NFaoEd 2y 2

17 RO-0442401-06  RUBBER RING ouyvi 2

18 400-28570 011 _ADJUSTING SPRING D ahFaredn 3 2

18 TA-0290301-¥0 PLUG FAYY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 5

20 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW ME L=10 FAFY 2

21 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER HIY PR ANA Y 2

22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BRY I (bR YR 2

23 95-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 b33y 15/84-28 L=30 2

24 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 B¥ALTHE B 1

25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X!1 LI R 6,2XK13X1 2

25 01  4D0-28485 HODK _SHAFT BASE-R DIV 43 ) 1

27 02 400-28488 HOOXK_SHAFT BASE-R-TRIM TRWATY o8 403%) 1

28 03 400-34870 HOOK SHAFT_BASE_R B3y & (3% Jar v 1

29 04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R-TRIM TRRIATY 2 (3% YAk ¥ 1

30 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG FAEY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6

31 SE-60625G2-TFP  SCREW M6 L=2% YATTEE b M6 1=25 1

32 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L ¥yaA4(es ) 1

33 400-28496 GEAR GUIDE-R 4 (3%) 1

34 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=§ Fa" 33y M5 L=6 4

35 SQ-2080451-%Z2  CONNECTING SCREW PP LYY 2

36 400-28485 LOWER _SHAFT_GEAR YEY IR Y 2

37 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW FAZYT M8 L=6 4

48 SM-8060612-TFP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY ME L=6 |

39 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAFY MB L=6 1

40 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT _BEARING JE¥ o 70 (%) 1

41 SM-8080612-TF  SCREW M6 L=6 hARY M6 L=b (2)

42 RO-2573501-00  C-RING vy !

43 228-88507 0IL SFAL AEMn =3 PRV 2

44 400-11947 LOWER PLUNGER BUSH YEYITIVY y-A 1

45 SQ-2050453-¥2  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy 2

NOTE {7E7d)

01... FOR LH-3568(EXCEPT CHINA)
02....FOR LHE-3568-7(EXCEPT CHINA)
03....FOR LH-3568(CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3568-7(CHINA)

LH-3568 (FEHEEHKR<) H
LI{-3568-7 (tpE %) A
LH-3568 (RE} A
LH-3568-7 (@) A



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
YRR

@\ 15

1 70
8

| 13
L]
I e
| 74 \]
G 7
{ | 0 70@ &84
l 1

3 73 - !}
E /&/:@ﬁ m@h@ ss 57 86 P90
ey L%@ 9 Ay



REF, RO NOTE PARF NO. PESCRIPTUON. ______._._. [ . R Quy
1 $H-6050800-SP SCREW Y5 1=8 v333 M5 L=8 9
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR _ROD_PIN ATBFaRIIYL LY 1
3 400-28284 FEED REGULATOR ROD 17VEm9909 ) 1
4 $0-0800426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4.2 5 vy D=0 H=d 2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY_FFED_REGULATOR A7 DFAPXIF 473 1
i SE-BUSIE00-SF SCREW RS L=1T ¥355 W5 L=16 TTT
7 400-11835 VERT ICAL_FEED_LINX baEVLAS vV 1
g 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING A2VFIHIE 4D 1
g 400-28286 REVERSE_FEER_SHAFT § IR Y 1

10 400-32269 TERUST COLLAR IR AT~ 1
TT TRUBURTATI-TP SURER W5 L=4 FRFT BG L=d I
12 400-26673 VERTICAL ¥ LINK SHAFT M bUELLAS AT IE S o't 1
13 02 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef &bA7 9 1
14 01 EM-6051000-3P SCREW £33y N5 L=10 1
15 400-33935 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER F ArRIILn - 1
G FREBRELTIE FEED ADJUSTTRG SCREW T EERSEVITER T
17 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRIKG 795 1vbn } 1
18 400-36433 FEED_DTAL 2% 1%h 1
19 §5-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 [=18 k333 3/16-28 L=1§ 1

20 400-20072 SPRING_BRACKET N ORRE 1

11 SH-50RUAG-5P SCREW H5 L=8 EFFY WG L=§ Y

22 40022293 ASSY_FEED_RDCKER_ROD ATV TR 1

23 SN-R040412-TP SET SCREW W4 L=¢ PRI (1

24 B1653-470-000 PIN FrIIE Y (0

25 SH-6750690-TF SCREW M3.5 L=§ FyRITHE b M3 .5 L=8 1

75 q00-9T548 A5SY_FU_ECCENTRIC CAR FEEEETEEIVEY) T

27 3K-4051255-5P SCREW, ,H5 L=12, FA 3T ME L=12 (1)

28 NK-6850001-SP NUT M5 oyHoidh M5X0.8 I (1)

29 SK-GOBLLED-TP SCREW 46 L=11 vy M6 L=11 3]

30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 9X12 vt ety 3512 1

k3! SH-4040FEE-SF SCREW R4 1=8 FHEF W L=6 .

32 400-11906 FO_CAM_L1D IAAET YA 1

13 B1636-581-BOD NEEDLE BEARING B Zoh kA TUVE R 1

34 SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 ayhs7HE 4 ¥3 L=6 2

35 01 400-11946 FEED_BASE AN b EIFY) I

76 (ip A00-11934 FYED_BARE_TRIK FIEE LARET] T

37 400-11932 FEED BASE_SHAFT gy s 1

18 SM-B40612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 L3 M4 L=6 1

39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT Af ATy 1

40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE ARM 104 195 (47) 1

4T SH-B05 1400-SF SCREW R 88

42 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A7VF2YTT AN 1

43 400-11938 FEED_SHAFT BUSH_F ARV FTLALN 1

44 SH-8060412-TF SCRER M6 L=8 MAFS MG L=6 i

15 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR RIAMET~ 5

1 TR-BUE0ALZ-TF SCREW WG =4 FRy B L= T

47 235-34018 FEED ADJUSTIKG BASE 29727098 4 1

43 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 LTIy HE L=B 1

48 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE E AR EVA S ENE 2

50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING BLOCK FPUFaES 5447 2% 3
51 F00-Z8852 ASSY_FEED_RUCKER ARM TG X I
54 SH-6051600-8P SCREW MS L=14 b3y M5 L=16 (1

53 SH-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 ThETEY B4 L=T.4 2

54 ¥H-6060001-CP RUT M6 dahyFyh HE I

55 $D-0800706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=7 4 yEy D=9 H=7 i

56 EOHPKE: g FEED ROCKER_ARE _ROT ATV I T oY T
57 400-28274 ASSY FFED_ADJUSTING EERPEVALESEED 1
53 400-28275 FEED_ADJUSTING 2039?94 (1
53 400-28278 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM A7 VFIIRIEATF (n

60 * SM-T050850-TP SCREW MG L=8 Wt 733y M5 L=3 (2)

i3] SK-BUSOB00-5P SCREW WG L=8 557 M5 LB T

62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING STOPPER PYALE RS ES VLR 1

63 400-28230 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R I{NFTIY FuAEn 1

64 400-13262 FEED_SHAFT_0IL_SEAL A AT IRARY-A 1

65 400-25316 FEED SHAFT OIL SEAL B F20Y FAAT-AB 1

85 T00-28251 TEED ADJUSTING OIL SEAL FIREII A KT T T

67 400-28254 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP ArVFIRR R ST 1

48 400-11928 SPRING _HOOK L2 1

59 NM-6040001-5P NUT K4%0.7 Y ApFI MAKD.T 172 1
70 400-28287 REVERSE FEED SHAFT BUSH oAy -3 2L 2
71 SH-RORUBRO-TF SUREW WE L=6 EF35r W5 1=h T
7% 40028855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEER_ARM opitgIpa -9F 23 1

73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER FIN [ A Il A [y

74 SM-6051600-3P SCREW M5 1=16 L33y M5 L=16 N

75 400-31350 ASSY FEED_PASE_SANET COLLAR TRV ACEY) 1

76 SN TRATE TP TET SCREW M3 T4 EE [¥3]

77 SH-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 FAFY 1

78 WP-1761616-50 WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 p34 3 17.5K24X1.6 2

79 NM-BDS000E-SN KUT a¥ErHIh 1

80 400-33668 ASSY VERTICAL FEED_CAM ¥ ahh ArEA R 1
! TH-BOB055%- TP SCREW 96 L=5 FAF ) 3y

82 400-28285 FEED_REGULATOR SHAFT FOiFaRIs 43 7 !

33 SH-6051850-TP SCREW N5 L=13 LT3y Wb L=18 i

84 228-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER ABTUN ARIN - !
85 SH-4050655- 5P SCREW 45 L=6 Far a2y M5 L=6 )
G TEETEE00I SPRING SISTEASION R I
a7 400-40824 SPRING ATV -ELT IR R !
83 404-48157 SPRING_HOOK_B NoERY B 1
84 NH-BO50001-3P NUT K5 myhois M5K0.8 131 1
B0 WE-DE 20655 -S4 WASHER §.2%9.5X0.6 k5% 4 4§, 240 6X0.6 L
g7 E3 BT-U800I00-EA JIL TUBE TLRTFL-7 1.0

NOTE [ 01....FOR L)}-3568 LH-3568F

0%, ... FOR L1-3568-7 LH-3668-7H



8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

< RV B R

X

o




RFNONOTE PATNO.  PESCRIPTICN T2 S A 17
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER A7 b - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW LT LAt - bARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 2 1
4 400-35394 HAND LIFTER_CAM_ASHM. FHITH BAIE 1
5 400-28868 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD b3 7y 338 943 1
G 236-09605 PLATE TR aANFETHITE (1)
7 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYHITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
8 400-28264 ASSY HAND_LIFTER_LINK vE7r NYs73 (1)
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE TS 4% (1)

10 RE-0500000-K0  R-RING By 4bA7 5 (2)

iy 400-35151 LIFTING CONNECTING ROD R (1)

12 400-28545 LINK SHAFT vETE Y Y 2

13 RE-0500000-K0  B-RING EA AMAT 6 5

14 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=6.35 H=3.5 1

15 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 4 vEy D=9 K=3.5 1

I3 400-35181 LTFTING LEVER LINK BT Vg I

17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD_A v TH LYER Y ]

18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5XG NAZYS M5XO0.8 L=6 1

19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING ARIRA{RER I 3 1

26 400-28546 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT fRINA{BY 7 1

2T 01 400-35208 TENSION RELEASE PLATE Th2hAih T

22 02 400-35828 ASSY TENSION RELEASE PLATE {banAar3 1

23 400-35298 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE £h2NATH (D

24 400-33434 THREAD TENSLION RELEASE WIRE Pl a7 MY Y (0

25 400-33435 WIRE TUBE y{Y-F2-7" (1)

26 529-44304 SET SCREW Ty - Y )

27 02 NS-8620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyHsFYh 3/16-32 2

28 %02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA R 1

29 02 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE AT B BIIEA { 1

31 02 S8-Z111215-8SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Ty 11/64-407T512 2

32 400-34974 TENSTON_RELEASE SHAFT FIURIAYE 1

33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHTFEOVIRY 1

34 228-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFIFITLIFY PR 1

35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ATTVIE ¥ 1

36 % 220-07406 PRESSER SPRING FFLFRTEIN i

37 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR AFIF - 1

38 400-32272 ASSY PRESSER BAR HOLDER FPIF 9R ¥03 1

39 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 p73y M6 L=8 (0

40 400-28269 LIFTER ADJUSTING PIN b DAty Fartye v ]

i 236-00001 BUSHING FFIF AL 1

42 03 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEYLY 2API(23)1/47(6.4 1

43 SS-7080910-TP  SCREW 5/64-40 L= 8.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

44 #02  SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRY M4 L=6 1

45 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7ha-F}T 2

45 ¥02  400-50314 GUTER LOLDER BASE TOREIIN 4 A [

NOTE (FEZ) 01....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7 8

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEL.P.33,34)

15 -

X — VB G
(33,34~ — V& THBBT SV, )



9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LI~ 3568~17)

810 EE g L H-3568—-TH)

1T -



REF.NO__NOTE___ PART NO. = ] DESCREIPTIOGN _________._ [ N A Qry
1 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE Ny S E-LE 1
2 400-17394 ASSY TR¥ PUSH LINK T SOV L 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch AbAY 1
4 400-36359 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID AHREYYL D 1
5 SM-4040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FATTRY MAXG,T L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN FTIFRYI Y ]
7 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 pyRy YL M3X0.5 132 2
] 400-17399 ASSY TRM ROLLER_ARM HAO-595F #3 1
9 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR ASM FYRTVAFUIE YAIANET 43 1

10 110-40864 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AZ PO 43 1
i3l RE-0600000-K0 E-RING § EF ALAY B 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM SPRING I09F R 3 1
13 400-172361 TRM_DRIVING ARM STOPPER TREYTE 905 Abynt - 1
14 SM-4050855-3P SCREW FA 3y M5 L=R 9
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING LINK_PIN b ARSI Y 1
16 400-1740% TRY DRIVING LINK BURH FrwtZry eyt vz 1
17 WP-0621046-5P WASHER bSO 3 -1
18 NM-B060003-3C NUT M8 nyhatah MG ]
18 400- 12505 CONNECTING ROD B TRGFeS OyR e - ]

20 400-12508 CONNECTING ROD C TRIFLT Oy I 1

21 S¥-5050850-5P SCREW nIHrE M 2

22 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 b5 3 oap avn M5 2

23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARX SPRING ARFVIR YTF IR I R 1

24 400-15669 ASSY THREAD RELFASE ARM Toy-ALyht TV-A7~4 1

25 400-17362 RELEASE ARM STOPPER {halA N T95 Abyns - 1

78 SM-4050855-5F SCREW Fa 35 Mb L=3 7

27 113-05801 SPRING ThRA Fh 48 A 1

28 SM-6061200-5P SCREW b52yt M6 L=12 3

29 40012504 CONNECTING ROD_A DFIFLVE DY I 1

10 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD B ARTFLVE BYR b - 1

T SH-D0508RG-SF SCREW o¥hsE Wb 3

37 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 k3 H 3 2 HTL MB )

33 400-31352 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM R MRARIR BT (3% )03 1

34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhsTHE b MBX0.8 L=12 (1)

35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM_PIN FATR SAE v T oA Y 2

36 400-36446 ASST KNIFE DPRIVING _ARM L SIS G NE I

37 S¥-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayReTHE B M5X0 .8 L=12 (1)

38 400-12497 ASSY ENIFE_BASE SHAFT Fyy=F{78" ~A3%7h 2

39 400-12492 D _KNIFE BASE GUIDE_L FA-FATIN A 1

40 400-21883 D ENIFE BASE GUIDE R A 1

4] SW-1030501-SH SCKEW M3 1=5 ¥555° N3 L=G 4

43 400-21899 D _KENIFE_SUPPORT_R b YAZHFIR 1

43 400-21898 D KNIFE SUPPORT L b AR HIL 1

44 SH-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 $53%° M3 L=5 4

45 40012488 DRIVING KNIFE BASE R MR R v A AR t

26 400~ 12487 DRIVING ANIFE BASE I VA v s AL 1

47 85-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥333Yy 9/64-40 B=5 6

48 58-6090580-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=4.5 ¥313y° §8/64-40 L=4.5 2

49+ 400-12403 DRIVING KNIFE brAR 2

50 400-12495 CLAMP SPRING BASE PR T AN y)
51y * 400-4430% CLANF 73v7 44 2

52v¢ 40D-33160 CLAMP_SPRING VTN R 2

53 S¥-6850400-5P SCREW M2.5 L=4 ¢33y M2.5 L=4 8

54 S¥-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 bAZ¥" M3 L=3 2

55 400-12489 FIXED KNIFE BASE Foyg AR TN ~ZI) 2

56 A00-12458 FIXLD KNIFE BASE ADJIUST A ARR 2 {2k 53’ 7

57 # SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 nyhrk Ah Mb L=12 A

58+ 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE ar{AZ 2

5% EA-9500801-00 CARLE BAND VEAVENIN 2

60 400-132186 THREAD TRIMMER CAM hY B 1

61 * SKE-ROGIOTO-TP SCEEW FAZY M6 L=10 2

62 SM-B0BZE0R-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nYRITE Lh 1

63 B3538-112-000 QIL RETHRN TURE HOLDER Fuday a7 A% I

fid SY-§040552-TP SCREW M4 1.=4.5 posoTRE A W4 L=4.5 1

85 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER 3CREW D=7 1=3.4 4 vy D=1 H=3 .4 3

66 * WP-OE31000-50 WESHER M5 €I A 3 I Avh M5 2

T



10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LI-3568-7)

BB e b A4 (LH~3568—-THD)

~ 19 -



REF, 8O NOTE | PART NO. ... DESCRIPTION. .. ... I R A Qty
1 400-35187 ASSY REVERSE FEED SWITCH 68 YT A yF(73)68 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ ¥ rArNa9FhN - (1
3 §8-4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FATARY 11/64-40 L=6 (1
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE I yIX VAL 9F Y A ()
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YAV A9EY b (1
6 220-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIAIVALIFR R 43
7 SM-4041655-5P  SCREW M4 L=18 FATRY (1)
8 SM-4031601-8C  SCREW M3 L=15 FATIRY M3 L=1% (2)
9 H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2V T A{v2- (1.2)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH T{INRLYF (D

11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE Y VIRIIAAVFN A4 (n

12 400-35168 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 68 ¥ PRI FLN ~ (FAATYEY (1)

13 HE-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT YA (2

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fa' 2y M5 L=8 )

15 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IS5y 11/64-40 L=T 4

16 WE-0501016-SB WASHER 5X10.5X1 ES5¥ 1 % 5X10.5%1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 9 Ry - 1

18 400-36360 REVERSE _FEED SOLENOID ¥ yrh VL I4h 1

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [V NZT/AN {2)

20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ A & BX10.5X1 4

21 S5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyprE b 11/64-40 L=0.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN AN ey 1

23 RE-0400000-X0 F-RING 4 I AMAY 4 2

24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 b7 kb MG L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER N A 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 I F 3 6. 2X15X1 2

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM Wrysy i

28 400-29250 REVERSE FEED LINK L g rko0vy 1

29 SM-G063002-TF  SCREW M6 L=30 INVLEL SIS ¥ W 1

30 WS-0610002-XP  SPRING WASHER AP R 1

31 WP-0612056-50  WASHEER §.1X18.5X2 b5 F % 6.1X18.5X2 i

32 400-35278 REVERSE FRED LINK 3 X ys4 002 B !

33 400-35277 REVERSE FEED LINK A ¥ oyrkriivy A 1

34 $D-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 2 vayt D=7 H=3.2 2

a5 SM-6050650-TP  SCREW MG L=6 v3aay MH L=6 1

36 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TP AYR MY A [

37 NM-6050G01-SP  NUT M5 myhryyh M5X0.8 1¥2 2

38 HE-0345101-40  HOUSING 14P Ay vt 14P 1

- 20 -



11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568-7)
7 A 252 BAR (LH 356877

\//' 31 3% 33 34



REF. NO__ ROTE _  PART MO, ] PESCRIPTYON . ... LT A S S Qry |
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENOID ASM AN =L ALh 73 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER iR -BAT - ' ()
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 FHRIE AT 2EY M3 L=§ {1
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 X vay D=6.5 H=3.2 (1
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A TAN =07 A (n
6 400-09136 SUSPENSION SCREW SELhEINT FhY (0
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN - YRY HF- (1
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TN =N & (n
g NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o¥H24Yh 11/64-40 (13

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A D4R -0 AA T

11 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B TIN -1 AR 1

12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID AN YL AR (D

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT RSN IVE § Sl {n

14 HA-D005900-00  POWER SWITCH Ul Rl us {n

i5 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE b=l vey 17-0.16 310 (0.04)

i6 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTTRE CORD 23V Y7 Afva-| (1,043

17 * 400-42151 WIPER SOLENOID RASE R E T § MY (H

18 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW LA SR (3

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TLN VI (1

20 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [SEVE A ‘ (2)

21 SM-4050855-8P  SCREW FATEY Mb L=8 p)

24 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 BRI+ 9/64-40 1

23 SB-0500301-8SP  HINGE SCEEW D=5  H= 3 2 yay D=5 H=3 1

24 400-28767 ASSY WIPER LINK 2 VR TR VP EY) 1

25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER BASE PRI M 5 1

75 SM-6050802-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Yo7+ b M5X0.7 L=§ 2

27 * RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef 4nAY 3 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT TN Iy s 1

29 % 58-7000610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ FELIRY 9/64-40 L=6 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X! vIH  F 3.7XAXL 2

31 0t 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" PERN 1

32 0! 102-09500 WIPER TN - i

33 0L 102-09807 WIPER U EAR H

34 01 102-099086 WIPER PEFE !

15 WP-0531000-8D  WASHER M5 VI AT R Ih A0 M5 2

36 * WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER TR 2

NOTE (#%3F8) 0l....SELECTIVE PARTS R



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

A PR




REF MO SCTE PART WO L] DESCRIPTIQN ... R S A Qty
1 400-28G889 SCREW b3 1
2 430-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM, L MYEIE 1
3 400-34649 OIL_TANK_PLATE AR IS 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT £ RYRRATHE b 2
5 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
[ RO-Z152001-00 HUEBER RING ovvF T
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 70493 1
3 400-35167 011._GAGE A - i
g 8M-8051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 U¥hITFE A M5XD.8 L=10 2

10 WP-0550800-3P WASHER 5,5X10%0.3 L3E b3 5.5%10%0.8 2
T Z36-30007 TURE Fa7 .38
12 236-29305 PIPE STOPPER A A AT RAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER 7TIYE y- 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TIYY Nk 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW TIY ARy 2
5 RO-0481501-00 RUBBER RING oyv g
¥ 400-28773 BOX_COVER F 9274 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING FoaraTAN XY 1
18 SM-4051255-3p SCREW. M5 L=12 FAT 3 M5 L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B #£3-7'B 6.2
Al J36-70405 FIPE STOPPER B AT B .
232 400-28075 LUBRICATING_INLET EEVER) 1
23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP EELARLE SRy 1
24 RO-0481501-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
25 s 40042287 ASSY OIL_FILTER R AL AT M- 3TR 1
26 Z36-4060] OIL FILTER JOINT VR LA LY 1}
27 236-29405 PIPE STCPPER B T4 LAD (2)
28 236-30108 TUBE B F1-7" B (0,035)
29 2536-30650 OTL FILTER JOINT ASM, AT M- 3R (23) (1
30 236-29306 PIFE STOPPER A N AT A i
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.05
32 ¥ 400~42286 ASSY OTL_FILTER L H AT -3k ) i
13 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT HATLRE-Y 3 vh {n
34 236-20405 PIPE STOPPER B AT {7 AR (2)
15 236-30106 TUBE B #2-7'B {0,042)
186 Z36- 10650 OILFILTER JOINT &SK. FRTIRE=T 3R LIR) (&)
a7 236-29308 PIPE STOPPER A A7 RAA 1
38 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.06
39 400-16748 TUBE_HOLDER A7 F 1
40 SM-6040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 YRy HE A M4X0.7 L=6 1
AT 400342485 GIL_SIGHT WINDOW A2 T
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBRER RING vy 1
43 B3517-009-000 0IL FELT REAR I1-7 77 3 A TIM: I
44 40032804 BASE Pl VAN o 1
45 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND NEASLIAN 3
45 737-04803 LUBRITATING GUIDE AVTRIRN AN I
47 S¥-6048650-TP SCREW v73y M4 L= 1
43 400-38625 LUBRICATING FELT A¥7* Fana7okh 1
49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP EIF-Axey 7" 1
50 236-30007 TURE Fa-7" 0.23
51 T01-26803 UIL TUBE HOLDER NAT A 3
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa~7' 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0,38
54 236-30007 TURE Fa-7" 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK LEFT ¥ Pyadan {U-yr3tg 1
o0 £00-32406 ASSY_GEAR_OTL _WICE_RIGHT I YR {T-Y7EEY I
57 $¥-4050655-3P SCREW X5 L=6 FAT 32 MB L=b 2
58 - B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L4 yvyiiy B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET nA%Y 2
60 $Q-0000401-4Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" Vuiviy 1
ol I00-36333 SUCTION Xa0a277 I
62 RO-0371801-00 RUBEER RING T 1
83 * $M-8040655-TP SCRER M4 [=§ k5239 W4 L=6 2
B4 * 236-29604 DISTRIBUTOR YN R 4
85 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.28
86 TEG- 30007 TUBE Fai-T 0.33
87 236-30087 TUBE Fa-7" 0.08
68 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7T" 0.03
69 262-30400 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fanzadvhi 1
70 WP-0430800-3D WASHER M4 LFET 5 T Ak M4 1
71 SM-604T602-TF SCHEW M4XD.7 L=18 WAFTFF N H4AX0 T L=18 I
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 13- FI-T¥EY 1
73 NS-5110310-8P RUT 11/64-40 nypyFL 11/64-40 1
74 400-40809 O1L_JOINT FLNT Ay 1
75 23G6-30106 TUBE B F1-7"B 0,02
76 A00-35204 SERTNG_HODK R T
77 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=6 Fam 3k M5 L=6 i
78 WP-0520655-SA WASHER §.2X0.5X0.6 L3H Ak 5.2X8.5X0.6 1
79 5M-4056001-8F SCREW M5 L=50 Fat O MBX0.8 L=50 !
20 WP-0531000-3D WASHER M5 L F G 3 43k M5 1
3 00~ FI008 AP Ty !
a2 % 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE 2E v Myrea 1
83 * 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD _PLATE 2 51 A 1



13 BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
POV R A REFEEER

rTTTT

/

|

1 400-33400 ASSY BELT_COVER LN LR £ i
2 400-25905 BELT_COVER_A AT ARAN A 1N
3 SM-4062001-5C SCREW MG L=20 Fat 23y MG L=20 ()
4 S¥-4051601-58C SCREW M5X0,8 L=15 Farazy MGX0,8 L=16 (n
5 WS- 0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X4,2X] p MR 3 5.2X8,2X1 (1)
& WF—U531001-5C WASHER 2 SRS ) 98]
7 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12 5X1.6 [ 550 0 {2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_B ISP AN LA ER 1
g 229-33650 BELT COVER B COMPL, A AR AN -BOEYT ) (n
10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM, AT phan -B7a{IR) (1
¥1 T35 -JI500 EELT COVER B LS 1% T €3]}
12 SK~3412000-8C WOOD SCREW D=4, 1 L=20 WAEI2Y D=4.] L=20 {2}
13 * WE-0501016-5D WASHER 6X10,56X1 Y334 3 5X10.5%1 €3}
14 228-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL, {PTERPF(ATT 0) 1
15 $8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/B4-40 L=5 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 83}
16 GAG-TRA07 THREAD TERSION DISK {TF078 7 [§3)]
17 %29 - 26004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFIIFPT F o
18 229- 28808 NT {hFaNTFIE (1)
19 $8-7110350-81 SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 .5 IALFRY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE LZEMERINy TRy (1
21 TIGTIRT0T TURTROL RUAHER RZL SR @8]
22 240-28108 R0OBBIN PRESSER F A5 § 2 (D
23 §D-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=2.5 4 YEY D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 88-7081310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=1Z.5 IIEFRY 1/8-44 1=]2.5 (1)
25 55-4110510-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 }ARY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
B TITIRE0] THREAD TENETON FOST BASE ISR E LT g}
27 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASH. ARTEDOF(TIT ) 1
25 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE {bERbFATIR G A (FYa Y) (1
29 S8-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 eIy 11/64-40 L=T & n
30 220-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFIBIE T (4)
31 729-78004 THREAT TENSTON SPRENG MFIIN R 12
32 226- 28808 NUT {FF3g3+7h (2
33 §58-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 fam 2y 11/64-40 L=5 (13
34 226-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE Y% a1 Atdrid {1
35 226-28303 CONTROL RUEBER T4 83 4 (i)
RL:] 15621106 BOBEIR PRESSER VR [
37 §D-0490961-5P HINGE SCRER D=4 9 U=0. 8 4 yay D=4 9 H=2.8§ (1
RE: WP~ 0480856 5P ASHER 4. BXE. 4X0.8 k7 h 3 4 8X8 4X0.8 (1)
39 S A040602-TP SCREW M440.7 1=5 LARS MARD.T L=5 8]
40 S5-T083310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 FheTay 1/8-44 L=12.6 (i}

NITH

a1, FOR IR

FER



14. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
ALl A s AT -1 P

! 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM COVER A B ORAIN AR 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER FOhAIA - (1
3 400-34853 CONNECTING ROD ASM W TE MHFeNE I3 (1)
4 228-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM A AL M Ee L {1
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nYRIFIs M6 1¥2 (23
B SM-B063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MARY (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS ROB ey Fraay (1
8 228-32206 SPRING TR OIFYIE A {n
9 101-62600 RUBRER CUSHION K7 ¥ A (4)
10 225-32453 BRACKET ASM, Py TFEFT PRIIENF (4R) (1)
il 229-32404 BRACKET I T ARy NI (1)
12 220-34707 SCREW e TFRFY IR IESYF ARy (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 B 4pA7 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 HyRrE Mb (n
15 0l 228-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH, by TRAH(I3) 1
16 228-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT b 7FLAYEE (n
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b TFAAT R (1
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER v FR4ARN - (1)
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT b FRAFT 7 (1)
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 YRR Ah M6 L=12 (13
21 429-34209 ENEE PAD PLATE [RAVERE] (13
NOTE (FEE) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS 48 5

- 26 -



15. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

ARKKEMBR




REF,ND  NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION . oy A4 ary
I 400-36221 ASSY AKX DEVICE AKYIFIR 1
2 400-36222 COMP_RFAR_PLATE TR Y (1
3 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 4 v3¥ D=8 H=3.5 (0
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK PR V4 (1
5 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oAy 15/64-28 (1
B S§-712141G-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 T2y 3/16-28 L=14 (D
7 GAK-33027000  SOLENOID ARM YU D7 B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT MY (1)
g 400-36223 ASSY REAR PLATE NN EVE (D

10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER e E (2)

11 NS-6150440-8F  NUT 15/64-28 nyhsFh 15/64-28 (%)

12 WP-1021016-SF  WASHER bt at 2 10, 2X18X1 (2)

13 RE-0700£00-K0  E-RING 7 By 4hAY 7 ()

14 GAK-A18300B0 AK SCLENOID ASM. ,B AKYL Y (3)B (1

Ih 400-30854 SHAFT_PIN S ] A 1

16 RE-D506000-K5 E-RING B4 5047 B 1



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

s SR B R

- 29—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE | PART NG, L] DESCRIPTION . |- S S Gy
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, MRFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPCOL REST ARM ASM. 147957 (21) (2)
3 228-30607 SPOOL REST ARM {PEFOF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT fhEFE Itn {(4)
5 228-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {hA7% DE1 2 4 (1)
8 225-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER ThaFE T(YL) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {h4FH 1y 7 (n
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MAFANT Y (n
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IMFARTYH (SR8 A1 (13

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM TMFAMTYH T (0

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE IRRFARTYH D7 2 4 (B

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER hEFE (¥4 (0

13 2289-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1hYE7LE A (4)

14 224-31000 SPOCL PIN 1MIE0TE Y (4)

15 229-30803 SPCOL REST CUSHION {hYEVIY F7y2av {4)

16 229-30804 SPOCL REST 1h9x9rE 3 (4

17 SM-B061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k3153 M6 L=15 {4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 AT 2FY M5 L=14 (23

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IhrIvh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 2% M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Oyh7F9h M4X0.7 232 (2)

22 S¥-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaraRy M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATIEY MAX0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-5E  NUT M4X0.7 nYhrFI M4X0.7 231 (2)

25 WP-1612616-S%  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MAFPF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6150511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyR7FYy M16X1.5 1¥2 (0

28 NM-6050001-8E  NIUT M5 YT M5 (4)

29 WS-D510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR h 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

I
)



17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

R B 6

cap

EER, NAFIERATF,
{for air \m??
before ooerating,
your sewing machine,

Remove the r

—~ 31



REF, N0 NOTE  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . IS SR A Qty
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM VAL L 1
2 SK-3482501-8E  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IhE23Y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 224-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR UEAR A% M (0
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD BT AR Y (N
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV ARYnT Y (n
6 729-33105 SCREW LRIVER ,MITDDLE b - (F2n) (1
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b - (737) {1
8 BO101-490-000  DRIVER ST (1
g 124-55507 HEXAGGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 a¥HILYF(1.5) (D)

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 ayhsLYF(2.5) (0
11 ¥ BO141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE mYRIE - AN F (3 1) (D
12 131-601086 SPANNER (5%8) It F(5X6) (n
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Vo #20° F(Yay) T#8 (0
14 262-33700 WRENCH {10X11) Vahr 28 F(¥av) 10%11 (D
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vaur FAR (A 4) 14%11 (1
16 WP-05010156-SC  WASHER 5X10.5%1 v5F 4 3 5X10.5X1 23
174 04 MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 AY DPX5 §#10-2 1
18+ 03 MDP-500B1402 NELDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2
16% 05 MIDP-50GB2102 DPXS#21-2 AIDPXBH21-2 1
20+ 06 MDP-500R0902 NEEDLE DPXBH9-2 »IDPXBHY -2 1
214y 01 226-53802 SHEET T EE MDD 1
224 01 181-11508 SPRING T-FYE -IN R I
231y 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN avyITANA L K vy 2
24 ¢ 02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN ey 2
25 229-33006 SCREW BRIVER,LARGE BN -8 1
28 225-33303 VINYL COVER FOT S - 1
27 B91%21-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 7705y 43 1
28+ MML-007800CA JUKT MACHINE OTL 7 I 2-FIYALRT 1
29+ 400-35873 FILTER B 74 14-B 1
30 229-26059 RUBRER HINGE ASM. FA Ry (73) 1
31 229-26000 RUSRER CUSHION TALYY ¥ {23
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHICN b7 $HIa A (2)

33 229-26208 NAIL TARYY ¥ UERy (8)

34 229-26505 WASHER s EVE o (2)

35 229-26356 EINGE COMPL. LYY hYa B (2)

36 07 CM~-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 4V74A-¥ay ¥~} P

37 08 400-37488 SHEET I7-R¥%py 7 Fal{f¥-h 1

38 400-30768 0IL_FILTER A7 4AE 1

39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER A T4 MA-T-0% 1

40+ 400-36125 FILTER 74 Wi (N

41 %09 236-40006 SHEET I7-Z%Fy 7" Fah{¥-h 1

NOTE (¥E#) 0l....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7F8
02....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568/
03....TYPE 8 Sitks
04,...TYPEF kR
05....TYPE G Gih ks
06....TYPE A AL KR
07....FOR JE JER
08....FOR CHINA HE A
09....EXCEPT CHINA &R

- 29 _



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568)
RV — & (LH-35685)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Na%{rsaflﬁn;:psssm. Nesdflgrclsmp asm,
L] HOE #t B B(DPEA) H # H(DP17R)
HNeetdle clamp asm, Neadle clamg asm, Hoadle clamg asm, Naadle clamp asm.
Left ight) aft fght
?i [ 1¢3) . i E{E)H # E(EE HoE(E)E
fode 1
-t e %Aﬁ (opti R )
@ s e (351538
¥ay
inchi mm Part No, Part No. Part No. Part No. Fart No,
B 173 3.2 226-25107 400-35781 400-357711 400-35877 400-35878
G S5/9] 4.0 226-252086 $00-357862 400-35772 400-26083 400-28084
B 3 4.8 226-25308 400-35783 400-35773 400-26808%5 400-25088
E Tr32| 5.8 226-25404 400-35764 400-35774 400-260487 400-28088
F lry | 6.4 226-25503 400-29561 400-295682 £00-26069 400-26080
G 9520 71 226-25602 400-357865 400-35775 400-26070 400-26091
H 18| 7.9 226-25701 400-35768 400-35778 400-26072 400-26083
K 3.5 9.5 226-25800 400-35787 400-357717 400-26074 400-26085
L Ty 1127 226-26006 400-35768 400-35778 400-280786 400-26097
N /5 115.9 226-28108 400-35768 £00-35779 400-260738 400-260898
N 3.4 119,10 226-26204 400-235770 400-35788 £00-28080 400-2610¢1
Stiteh spec. 5 Spec. common Spec. common Spec, common Spec., common Spac., Gommon
Bt s [a] tH&# EED B s R % 43 %o
Needle gauge sizs Feed Dog Presser feot asm, ]
t £ Y H P& a(d)
{Tip-dividad) { (Tip-divided}
o Wr-;" 5 1';17 (HEHI%A) (BBA%RN)
q% Q 11 5 3
Goda ‘6 amemsy | © ey «
o™ ™
F-k a,-L...[-‘; %% @4
o 1.7 T ‘
inch! mm Part Nao. Fart Mo Part Mg, Part Neo.
i B leg | 3.2 400-335863 400-35896 e
[ 5420 4.0 400-25784 —T 400-35897
D 3ngl 4.8 400-25785 B1613-512-D0H 400-25801 226-40353 228-185587
E 149 5.8 400-25786 e 228-40452
F /4| 8.2 400-25787 R1613-512-FOH 400-25803 226-40551 228-168785
G S8 7.1 400-25788 —— " 226-40758 —
H 5498 7.9 400-257889 226-40858
K 35 9.5 400-25780 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806 226-40857 228-170580
L Trp (12,7 400-25782 226-41252
4] 574 [15.9 400-25783 226-41351
N dog 1191 B1§13-512-N0H 400-25810 S 400-33947
Stitch spac, S * *
R G * x it
Needls gauge size Slid'\n(gLsf!?gﬂ asm, SiidiElgi;;;‘at't)e asm., SIEdiE!Er;zlnatt)e asm,
HoOR ROR(EYR BUR(EIR RURH)E
f
— <>
S I
inch o Part No. Pary Ha. Fart No.
B Yo | oaL2 e e
G Sa] 4,0 ]
D 346] 4.8
£ Tr301 5.8
F L g§.4 226-010588 226-0N0558
6 852] 7.1 | 400-42874
H 5481 7.8
K 3.y 9.5
L tea 1127
¥ 5.0 (15,8 296-913157 225-00854
N 3/4“ 19 1
S‘;i{ﬂﬁ'i:”;pﬁr: \ & Spec. vommon Spec, common E 5:.1'-.'5:- comman
| oeex o 4%k owton BoE oW oa

=)

O

¢




19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568—7)
Byt IR Rk (LH-3568-7H)

Neadi® gauge size [Throat plate N“C(“F"O:‘B';Ps)asm- N°5(d;:T°'Da;'?Ta)5Wv
& # % # g aopss) # 8 B(DP17R)
Neadl?Lc;Ifa{nsm asm, Neadl(aR ;;;:?\n;n) asm. Neadl?Lcelfatm? asm, Nmn:il(eR i(‘,g|?‘;|;p) asm,
“ #oaee # a(E)A COE-TEF # A(EE
GCode
2=t st ﬁ %'@ [Qption) i A?Option
<& (#3" ¥ay) (#7"‘/3‘)3
inch| mm Part Mg, Part Na, Part HNo, Part Mo Part Nao.
B gl 3,2 400-35881 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
C 543 4.0 400-25485 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
0 3/l 4.8 400-25460 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26086
E 72| 5.6 400-25401 100-35764 400-35774 400-26087 | 500-26088
F lra | 6.4 400-25482 400-28551 400-29562 500-26069 400-28090
[ 949 7.1 400-25493 400-35765 400-35776 400-26070 400-26091
H 548 7.9] 400-25494 400-35766 400-35776 400-28072 400-26093
3 3/ 1 8.50 400-25495 400-35787 400-35777 400-26074 400-268095
L 1r2 ]12.7] 400-25498 406-35768 400-35778 4D0-26078 400-26007
W 5-5 (165,81 400-2549% 400-35769 400-35779 400-26078 400-26099
N 34 18,1 400-25508 400-35770 460-35780 400-26080 400-26101
P 1/ |22,2] 400-25502 e
a 1 |25.4; 400-25503 e
R 1-1,g128,.8| 400-25504 i "
) 1-1/3481,8] 400-25505 — e
S5titch speac.| § Spec, common Spec, commen Spec. common Spec¢, common Spee. common
& # R G & K # B B X E t 5 & 8 ft & 2 A & % 4 B
Needis gauge siza Feed dog Prasser foot asm,
& I l{ LAt D
Gotlon) Tip-divided)|(Tip-divided
I A T =Y
Code ﬁi el o H H
o} G‘ -~
= | L B | S
' §2.4
2.2mm
inch| mm fart Ha, fart Neo, Part Ho. Part No, Part Nao.
B T/g | 3,2| 400-35890 — 400-358986
C 5420 4,07 400-25817 400-35897 —
D 3160 4.BF 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831 226-40353 228-16557
E T/30) 5,61 400-25819 226-40452
F g L 8,47 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833 226-40553% 228-16755
G 932 7.11 400-25820 N 226-40759
[ 548 7.9] 400-2582) 226-40858
K 35| 9.5] 400-25822 400-35893 400-25836 226-40857 228-17058
L Trg [12,7] 400-25824 — 226-41252
L] S/ 115,8| 400-25825 225-41351
N 3 191 400-35895 400-25340 400-33947
P Trg |22.2
q 1 {26.4
R 1-trgi28 . 8]
g 1-1/431,80 e ) T
Stiteh spec.g S + #
Bt # E * by x
Needle daugs size SlidingL;)%?te asm, S]idi?gigLir)e asm. Sl‘td‘rngr—%;atr)e T
it o8 RUE(L)A AUE(H)H BOGE(H)E
S
inch mm Part Mg Part HNo. Part Mo,
B Trg | 3.2 - e
c S40| 4,0
0 3nagl 4.8
E in0i 5,8
F Ty [ 6.4 400-25247 400-25235
] 99| 7.1 400-42880
H S5Agl 7.9
e 3.9 9.8
L oo (1207
" 5.8 [15.9 400-25248 400-25238
N 34 10,1
5 v tzs.a f00-2524% 400-25239
S1itch spec, S'm Spec. Gokr;‘mcr\ Spen. coamnon
oges e xR # B &%




20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZALRCE: RV

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,sc select the parts with changed dates and
place vour orders,

THEFG, #8Rev . No . MECBB S,
RANERRFLVTEOGAL, AIRSLEEETE, TRITEIT.
40036443

No.1447-[02] - Rev.No.

¥A:Added partsitiii5E/D:0Obsoleted partsHBBA/E Erratumilk

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No, | Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. W
* MNo. | E No. i ¥ % MNo. " INo., & )
D| 01 2 1/8M-4050855-8P A 02 2 1|SM-4051065-SP
D | o1 2] 391400-31358 Al 02 2] 301400-42880
Bl 01 21 40 400-34931 Al 02 2. 40 |400-42874
D | 07 2| 67 SM-4051258-SP Al o2 2| 67|sM-4051055-8P
D | 01 2| 71|TA-1050504-R0 A G2 2| 71.TA-1030402-R0
D| 07 9] 72|TA-1050504-R0
D} 01 41 20(SM-8060612-7FP AL 02 4] 20(SM-6061010-TP
D! o1 4l 29|sm-8061612-TP A 02 4 29 |SH-8061550-TP
D | 01 4] 46[sB-1200002-00 A 02 4! 46|SB-1200020-00
D | 01 61 47 /B4138-512-A00 Al 02 6| 471226-06206
| Al 02 5| 48226-06305
Al 02 6] 50 226-07709
D | 01 6! 48 | B4138-512-B00 Al 02 6] 51 /84138-512-B00
01 6! 49 |B4138-512-C00 Al 02 6| 49 /226-07600
Al o2 6| 521226-07808
Al 02 | 53|226-079207
A 02 6| 564 |226-06404
D | 01 6| 71|SM-6061802-TP A 02 6| 76|5K-6062502-TP
D |01 8 4400-22427 Al 02 8 41400-52366
D | 01 8 5229-45703 Al 02 8 51110-72402
D | 01 8] 26/B3118-552-A00 Al 02 §| 26 B3118-552-D0C
D | 01 8( 27]/B3118-552-F00 Al 02 8/ 27 |B3118-415-000
Dl o1 10 11400-28271
D! 01 10 214060-28851
D| o1 | 10, 3|400-3091F
D| 07 10 41400-31351
A 02 | 10 5|400-36687
Alo2 | 10 6l226-12700
Alo2 | 10 71400-59391
B Al 02! 0 B|226-12204
Al 02 | 10 9 400-38688
Al o2 | 10| 10(226-12303
A1 02 0 101 11]101-12803
Al o2 | 10 12i400-12085
Al oz f 10l 18]101-12902
\ | lajo2 | 10| 14[110-15808




-

RO-2573501-00

" Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef?, Parts No. O
* MNo. | & [No, i % # Mo, | B MNo. & &
Ay 02 10 15;226-88105
A 02 10 16,226-88402
A 02 10 171226-88204
A 02 10 181101-10500
A 02 10 191226~12907
A 02 10 20|155-65601560-85H
A 02 10 211 TA-0290301-10
| Db 01 10 5|SM-8060612-TP
D 01 10 6400-130C61
D 01 10 71236-18804
D 1 10 8/400-~28485
D 01 10 9 40028487
)] 01 10 10{400-34969
D 0t 10 11 ]1400-34971
D 01 10 16 :35Q-2050453-NM2
D c1 10 22 1400-22589
D 01 10 231400-22590
D a1 10 24 | SK-40508858-3P
D 01 10 25 15Q-2050453-M2Z
D €1 10 26 |1400-16748
3] 01 10 27| RO-0442401-00
3 01 10 28 400-29570
D 0t 10 29 1 TA-0290301-M0
D 01 10 301400-28494
8] 01 10 39 |SM-8051002-TFP
D 01 i0 401101-099¢08
D 01 10 A1 1101-12407
D 01 10 42 155-6153040-8°P
D 01 10 43 | SM-6063502-TFP
D 01 10 44 I WP-0621016-8D
p|o1 | 10| 45 200-28486 -
3] C1 10 46 1400-28488
b 01 10 47 1400-34970
D 01 10 48 1400-349772
D 01 10 49 | TA-0290301-M0
D 01 10 50(SK-60682502-TP
D 01 10 511400-284985
D 01 10 52 | 400-284946
D 01 10 53 | SM-4050855H-8P
D | CT 10/ 60|SG-20604571-MZ
D 01 10 61 |400-28488
D] 0T | 10| 62|SHW-806C8t2-TP ]
D 01 10 69 | SM-8060612-TP
)] 01 10 70 . SM-8060612-T°P
D 01 10 711400-28656
D 01 10 72 | S¥-8060812-TP
D UI 10 73




Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, Rev .PagelRef. Parts No,
No, | B No. 7 & + INo, | 3 INo, &
01 10| 74|228-88507
01 10| 761400-11947
A 02 12 ALL PARTS-% #
01 12| 6C|SM-4051065-SP A 02 14| 60 |SM-7050850-TP
Al o2 14| 91 |BT-0500300-EA
01 14| 28|229-44508
Al 02 16 28|SM-4040855-8P
01 14! 36|B1505-227-TOO0-A|l A] 02 16| 36:2298-07406
01 14| A4iSWM-6040552-TP Al 02 16| 44|80M-4040655-8°P
A 02 16| 46/400-50314
01 161 51]400-17033 Al 02 18| 51|400-44393
01 16{ 57 /5M-9051003-5D Al 02 18! 57{SM-9051203-¢CP
01 16| 61|SM-8060612-TP Al o2 18] 61 |SM-B061010-TP
Al 02 18| 66 WP-0531000-SD
01 20| 17(226-57100 AjO2 221 17,400-42151
01 20 27|RE-0320000-K0O Al 02 22| 27!RE-0300000-K0
01 20| 29(85-3090520-5P A 02 22| 29[%8-7090610-8P
Al 02 22| 36|WS-0410002-KP
01 2271 25|400-22449 Al 02 24| 251400-42287
01 221 321400-22450 A 02 241 32|400-422886
01 22| B3 D2112-555-B00
Al oz 24| 63|SM-6040655-TP
01 221 64[137-65807 Al 02 24| 64 |236-29504
' A| 02 | 24 82,400-41578
Al D2 24 83[400-41579
01 23] 13|WP-0501016-SC Al 02 25| 13|wWP-0501016-58D
01 30| 11|400-36707 Al 02 32| 11|B9141-372-000
Al o2 32| 41|236-40006

4
- 37 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS A
BART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
BB BN % BN X E N B E_ N0
BT-0500300-EA 14 91 MDP-500B81402 32 18 S1.-4030641 -8E 22 18 SM-6061610-8C 30 17
B1104-051-000 2 28 MDP-500B2102 32 19 SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6062502-TP 6 178
B1118-512-000-A 8 21 MML-007600CA 32 28 SL-6040892-TN 24 4 SM-6062502-TP 12 31
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 43 M4002-110-000 4 26 SM-1030501-8N 18 41 SK-6063002-TP 2029
B1425-526-000 6 24 SM-1030501-8N 18 44 SM-6063502-TP 12 24
B1438-512-B00 6 51 NM-8030001-8C 18 7 SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-6750890-TP 14 25
B1448-526-000 & 42 NM-6030001-SN 14 79 SM-1040750-1P 2 25 SM-6850400-SP 18 53
B1501-581-0G00 16 37 NM-6040001-8P 14 69 SH-1040750-TF 2 30 SM-T050850-TF 8 39
B1521-555-000 16 2 NM-6040002-SE w21 SH-2040750-TP 2 32 SM-T050850-TP 14 48
B1636-581-BOG 14 33 NM-6040002-SE 30 24 SM-2040780-TP 14 53 SM-T050850-TP 4 60
B1653-470-000 14 24 NM-6050001-SE 30 19 SK~-4031501-SC 20 & SM-8030312-TP 18 54
B1705-850-000 6 68 NM-6050001-SE 30 28 SM-4040601-5C 18 b SM-8031612-TP 14 77
B1820-563-000 16 28 NM-6050001-8P 8 46 SM-4040655-SP 14 31 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
B1821-051-000 14 29 NM-6050001-SP 14 28 SM-4040655-8P e 44 SH-8040412-TP g8 51
B1822-0561-000 14 27 NM-6050001-5F 4 8% SM-4040855-5P 8 &0 SM-8040412-TP 14 23
B1823-051-000 10 36 NM-6050001-SP 200 37 SM-4040855-8P 16 28 SM-8040412-TP 14 76
B1834-512-000 24 72 NM-6060001-CP 8 69 SHM-4041001-SC 30 20 SM-8040502-TP 26 39
BE3118-415-000 § 27 NM-6060001-CP 14 54 SM-4041065-SP 2 48 SM-8040612-TP 14 38
B3118-552-C00 8 26 NM-6060001-SE 26 5 SM-4041201-8C 30 22 SM-8050412-TP 219
B3214-047-000 8 ki NM-6060003-38C 18 18 SM-4041655-SP 20 7 SM-8050412-TP 14 11
B3517-005-000 24 43 NM-6160611-SE wm 27 SM-4042001-SC 20 23 SM-8050412-TP 14 48
B3525-357-000 24 b8 NS-6080210-5P 8 11 SM-4050655-SP 12 34 SM-8050612-TP g 29
B3534-012-000 24 58 NS-6080310-SP 22 22 SK-4050655-3F 14 86 SM-8050612-TP 6 18
B36538-112-000 18 83 NS-6110310-SF § 32 IM-4050665-SF 24 5T SH-8051002-TP 1220
B9101-480-000 a2 8 NS-6110310-SP 22 g SM-4050655-SF 24 77 SM-8060550-TP 16 47
BO117-051-000 16 37 NS-6110310-8F 24 73 SM-4050855-5P 2 4 SM-B8060552-TP 4 14
BOI17-051-000 32 24 NS-6110420-SF 10 35 SM-4050855-SP A 6 SM-8060552-TF 14 81
B9121-012-0A0 32 27 NS-6150310-5P 28 5 SM-4050855~SP 8 47 SH-8060610-TF 1237
E9141-372-000 32 11 NS-6150440-SP 28 11 SH-40508565-8P 8 61} SM-8060612-TP 4 9
NS-6620310-SP 16 27 SM-4050855-8P 12 14 SH-8060612-TP 4 15

CM-1001000-04 2 b4 SM-4050855-SP 18 14 SM-8060612-TP 4 38
CM-2001001-01 2 69 PS-0300122-KH 14 30 SM-4050855-SP 18 26 SM-8060612-TP 4 40
CM-2001001-02 2 68 PT-0502700-50 8 g SH-40508556-8F 20 14 SM-8060612-TP 12 5
CM-2002002-01 2 h2 SK-4050855-5P 22 21 SM-8060612-TP 12 38
CM-2002002-02 2 63 RC-0650811-KP 18 3 SM-4051055-8P 2 1 SH-8060612-TF 12 39
CM-3002000-01 2 70 RE-0320000-K0 22 27 SM-4051055-SP 2 67 SM-8060612-TP 12 41
CM-3002001-A1 2 40 RE-0400000-X0 20 23 SM-4051255-8F 14 27 SH-8060612-TF 14 44
CM-3004008-01 8 70 RE-05000C0-K0 16 10 SM-4051255-5P 24 19 SM-8060812-TP 4 45
CM-300400%-02 8 B&h RE-0500000-K0 16 12 SM-4051405-3SE 30 18 SM-8061010-TP 18 61
CM-3011001-01 2 BB RE-D500000-K0 28 16 SM-4051601-5C 25 4 SM-B8061212-TP 8 68
CM-3011001-02 2 55 RE-0600000-K0 18 11 SM-4055001-SF 24 79 SM-8061550-TP 4 22
CM-6001002-01 32 28 RE-0700000-KC 8 89 SM-4062001-8C 25 3 SM-8061550-TP 4 23
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0790000-KC 28 13 SM-6030672-TP 14 34 SK-8063012-TR 26 8
CQ-2020000-00 4 5 RE-0900000-KQ 14 13 SM-8040552-TP 2 83 SM-8081652-TP 4 17
CQ-2020000-00 10 33 RE-1000000-KC 26 13 SM-6040552-TP 18 84 SM-9040603-8C 2 28
CQ-2020000-00 10 34 RO-0371801-00 15 3 SH-6040602-TP 16 7 SM-9050850-SP 18 21
CG-2520000-00 4 7 RO-0371801-00 24 62 SM-6040602-TP 24 4D SM-9050850-8F 18 31
CQ-2520000-00 6 70 RO-0442401-00 - 12 17 SM-6040650-TP 24 41 SM-9051203-CP 18 57
{Q-3020000-00 4 12 RO-0481801-C0 24 16 SM-6040655-TF 231 SM-9061203-SE 26 20
RO-0481901-00 24 24 SK-5040655-TP 24 63 SM-9061853-5R 26 14

D2112-555-B00 2 3 RO-08015602-00 2 66 SM-6041602-TP 24 71 SQ-0000401-M2 24 60
N2464-555-800 20 22 RO-0982401-00 24 5 SM-6050450-TP 8 49 SQ-2050453-WZ 12 15
D3163-556-B00-4 16 30 RC-1852401-00 24 47 SM-605H0650-TP 14 T SQ-2050453-MZ 12 45
p3164-655-B00 16 45 RCG-2182001-00 24 6 SM-6050650-TP 20 35 SQ-2060451-MZ 12 35
RG-2573501-00 12 42 SM-6050800~8P 14 1 85-10905620-TP 18 47

EA-856CG0B01-00 18 5% SM-B050800-SP 14 21 8S-4090415-SP 6 28
EA-9B00B01-00 24 45 SB-1200020-00 4 48 SM-6050800-SF 14 &1 35~4090715-8P g 16
EA-9502R02-00 2 62 SBE-1200025-00 4 37 SH-6050802-TP 22 26 §5-4090715-8P 6 37
5D-0470316-TP 8§ 28 SH-6051000-SF 14 14 55-4110516-SF 25 15

GAK-A18300B0 25 14 5D-0450261-5P 25 23 SM-8051002-TP 24 9 58-4110615-8F 25 33
GAK-33027000 28 ki 8D-0490261-8F 25 37 SM-5051202-TF 8 b4 55-4110615-SF 20 3
SD-0500301-8P 22 23 SM-6051202-TF 18 34 SS-41107156-SP 16 28

HA-0005900-00 22 14 SD-060F1TL-8P 8 41 SM-6051202-TP 18 37 S§5-4111215-8P 16 31
HA-G018000-00 20 10 SD-0640247-TP 8 63 SM-6051400-5P 14 41 $S-6091020-SP g 30
HK-0346101-40 20 38 SD-0640357-TP 16 14 SM-6051600-5P 6 81 55-6060510-TP 8 2Z2
HE-0346400-08 20 13 SD-0640752-TP 8 56 SM-B6051600-8P 14 G 58-6080340-5P 6 63
HK-0346400-08 20 19 5D-0650321-TP 22 4 SM-6051600-8P 14 H2 5S-6080410-3P 6 27
EX-0346400-0B 22 20 5D-0700328-TP 20 34 SH-8051600-SP 14 74 SS-6090520-5P 3 34
HW-2003800-00 22 16 SD-0700346-TP 18 66 SM-6051850-TF 14 81 §S-6080580-TP 18 fLB
HW-6000700-00 20 ] S8D-0800352-SP 28 3 SK-5052502-TP 18 62 58-6080810-TF 10 31
HW-5000700-00 22 16 SD-08900356-TF 16 15 SH-6060800-8P 2 12 88-6111210-SP 4 20
SD-0900426-TF 14 4 SH-6060800-5P 15 39 S8-6121860-SP 14 l%}

MDP-170B2100 6 84 SOD-0900706-TP 14 5bH SM-G0OG1002-TP 20 24 85—61_530407813 12 23
HOP- 5O0R0S02 32 240 SE-3412000-5C 25 12 AM-B061010-TP 4 A0 “6560 _15[) -SH 10 2'0
HOP-500B1002 20 1T SK-3482801-58 32 2 BN-G0G1LIR0-TF 14 2D S8-T060310-5P 3 Z2
MDP-50081400 6 83 SL-4030631-5C 22 3 SH-8061200-8F 18 28 S8-1081310-3P 25 Z4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF P ARTSH =
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2 H X ik "5 Ko &3 H__No LS K __X
§85-7081310-8P 25 40 101-12605 10 25 226-82355 6 14 229-31406 30 5
S8-7090610-SP 22 29 101-12704 10 26 226-82504 6 42 229-31604 323
S§8-7090010-TF 16 43 101-12803 10 11 226-82702 6 7 228-32107 26 4
88-7110360-8P 25 19 101-12902 10 13 226-83205 & b6 228-32206 28 8
85-7110710-3P 6 19 101-18204 20 36 226-83304 6 57 228-32404 26 11
SS-7110710-8P 20 15 101-26803 24 5l 226-83403 6 61 229-32453 26 10
S88-7110840-8P 25 28 1061-61305 20 ¥ 226-83601 & 69 228-32800 32 b
S8-7121410-TF 28 6 101-62600 269 226-83806 & 58 228-330086 32 25
8§5-8090670-8P 8 20 102-08700 22 28 226-83908 & 65 229-33105 32 6
SS8-8110510-8P 25 25 102-09203 22 3] 226-84005 & 66 225-33204 327
S§5-9110460-CP 8 65 102-085600 22 32 226-84104 6 62 225-33303 32 28
S§8-9111010-5P 200 21 102-09807 22 33 226-84203 6 64 225-33600 25 11
102-05906 22 34 226-85200 € 31 220-33659 26§

TA-0290301-M0 10 21 102-10805 10 38 226-85200 6 40 228-33758 25 10
TA-0280301-M0 1219 102-10805 32 23 226-85408 6 32 220-34202 26 21
TA-D298301-M0 1230 110-15906 6 14 226-85408 g8 41 225-34251 26 15
TA-0370301-R0O 4 40 11040854 18 10 226-85705 6 77 228-34301 26 16
TA-0490601-R0 4 42 110-72402 8§ 5 226-85804 6 21 22834400 26 17
TA-0500301-R0O 4 48 113-05901 18 27 226-85903 6 17 228-34509 26 18
TA-0750404-R0 4 ] 124 -55507 32 9 226-86000 6 20 229-34608 26 1%
TA-0750704-R0 272 124-55705 32 10 226-86109 6 23 220-34707 26 12
TA-0800504-R0 2 9 131-02702 6 33 226-87008 8 64 229-37965 4 32
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 131-60106 32 12 226-87107 8 62 229-44004 16 26
TA-1030402-R0 2 7 131-67556 o 1 226-87503 8§ 57 229-45307 g8 11
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 131-67903 30 8 226-87602 8§ 60 229-45805 8 8
TA-1250406-R0 2 11 131-88000 30 & 226-87701 8 58 229-52501 14 84
TA~1250406-R0 2 73 131-68109 30 10 226-88105 10 15 229-54200 200 5
TA-1250705-R0 2 I 131-68208 30 11 226-88204 10 17 229-54309 6
TA-1470704-R0O 2 b7 133-19406 14 73 226-88402 10 18 229-54408 20 11
TA-16004G6-R0O 2 15 228-108907 4 8 229-b46046 20 2
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 225-29473 8 8 228-11301 § 22 229-55504 22 2
226~-00565 23 228-88507 12 43 228-55900 22 10

WP-0350516-5D 8 36 226-01058 2 33 229-01805 229 228-56007 2211
Wp-0371016-5D g 32 226-03708 2 44 229-03702 6 i 229-56205 2 7
WP-0371016-5D 2230 226-056307 4 2 229-07406 16 36 229-57104 22 13
WP-0430800-8D 2 50 226-06206 6 47 229-07604 15 34 228-567203 2219
WP-0430800-SD 24 70 226-06305 6 48 228-07703 16 35 225-62005 8 18
WE-0450000-5D 6 18 226-06404 6 54 229-07802 i i 225-91400 23 3
WP-0450801-5D 4 3l 226-07600 6 49 229-08008 6 9 232-03201 8 23
WP-0450801-5F 8 43 226-07709 6 50 229-20201 1§ 19 232-03300 8 15
WP-0480856-SP 25 3§ 226-07808 & b2 229-20706 2 18 232-04508 6 44
Wr-0501016-5C 32 16 226-07907 6 53 229-21209 § 12 232-04605 6 45
WP-0501016-SD 20 16 226-10307 4 8 229-21407 g8 14 232-04704 6 46
Wp-0801016-5b 20 20 226-12704 8 229-21506 g 15 232-04803 24 46
WP-0601016-SD 25 13 226-12303 10 10 229-21605 g 16 235-33804 14 42
WP-0G20666-SA 14 90 226-12709 0 6 229-21704 8 17 235-33904 14 16
WP-0520656-SA4 24 78 226-12907 i0 19 229-21303 3 19 235-34019 14 47
WP-0531000-5D 18 i2 226-13509 10 30 229-26000 32 31 235-34506 14 17
WP-0531000-SD 18 32 226-14002 w22 229-2606% 32 30 235-40305 24 49
WP-0531000-8D 18 66 226-14101 23 229-26109 32 32 | 235-42418 13 6
WP-0531000-5p 22 35 226-14200 10 24 229-26208 3233 236-01057 2 5
WP-0831000-SD 24 80 226-15702 g8 &7 229-26356 42 35 236-01305 2 g4
WP-0531001-8C 25 6 226-19160 2 8 229-26505 32 34 236-08001 16 41
WP-0650800-5P 24 10 226-21066 25 28 229-27354 25 14 236-09209 16 33
WP-0612056-SD 20 31 226-21106 25 36 229-28106 25 22 236-09605 16 6
WP-0621016-5D 12 25 226-21105 25 27 229-28303 25 21 236-18804 127
Wp-0621016-8D 20 26 226-22401 4 10 229-28303 25 35 236-26005 8 13
WP-06821036-SP 28 10 2246-255803 2 35 229-28402 25 20 236-260564 8 9
WP-0621046-5P 13 17 226-405851 16 42 229-28402 25 34 236-26062 8 10
Wp~0641600-8C 25 7 726-53802 i 39 220-28501 25 26 236-23803 24 13
Wp-1021016-5p 28 12 226-53802 32 21 229-28308 25 18 236-23902 24 14
WE-1612616-5E 30 25 226-56003 i4 86 229-28808 25 32 236-29306 24 12
WP-1751616-5D 14 78 226-56508 20 4 228-28807 25 16 236-29306 24 30
WS-0410002-KF 22 36 226-57209 225 228-28907 25 30 236-29306 24 37
Ws-0810002-KN 30 29 226-57308 22 8 229-28004 25 17 236-29405 24 21
WS-0521010-KN 25 B 226-578023 2 46 229-29004 25 31 236-29405 24 27
W3-0610002-KP 20 30 226-31209 6 2 249-30309 30 1z 236-20405 24 34
WS-06831510-KP 20 25 226-81316 6 26 229-30408 0 6 236-29504 24 64
WS-1643202-KR 30 26 226-81407 5 24 229-30507 o3 236-29900 2 65
WI-0530002-K8 2 7 226-81506 6 25 229-30656 30 2 236-30007 24 11
226-81712 6 8 228-30705 a4 236-30007 24 31

10109908 1221 226-81803 6 16 229-30804 a0 16 436-30007 24 38
101-10600 18 226-81951 5 10 229-30003 3015 236-20007 24 50
10111608 10 40 226-52058 6 11 229-31000 30 14 236-300067 24 B2
101-11508 32 22 226-82157 6 12 229-31109 3013 236-30007 24 b3
101-12407 12 22 220-82286 6 13 229-31307 an 7 236-30007 24 54

- 30 .




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8|
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
R XX B H N BE H_N 1 2N
236-30007 24 65 | 400-24064 6 67 | 400-28797 22 24 | 400-34971 12 11
236-30007 24 66 | 400-24093 4 4 | 40C-28799 22 25 | 400-34972 1229
23630007 24 67 | 400-2443§ 4 18 | 400-28843 § 45 | 400-34974 15 32
236-30007 24 68 | 400-24473 6 58 | 400-283d4 8 52 | 400-35151 15 1
236-30106 24 20 | 400-25181 26 7 | 400-28851 12 2 | 400-35167 20 1
236-30106 24 28 | 400-25235 2 38 | 400-28852 14 Bl | 400-35168 20 12
236-30106 24 35 | 400-25247 2 34 | 400-28853 § 80 | 400-35180 2 51
235-30106 24 75 | 400-25316 14 €5 | 400-23854 14 5 | 400-35181 16 16
236-30601 24 26 | 400-25329 6 5 | 400-28855 14 72 | 400-35264 24 76
236-30601 24 33 | 400-25492 2 36 | 400-28868 16 5 | 400-35277 20 33
236- 30650 24 29 | 400-26401 6 4 | 400-20047 4 39 | 400-36278 20 32
236- 30650 24 35 | 40D-26402 5 3 | 400-29048 4 35 | 400-35298 15 21
236-39701 32 4 | 400-26482 6 78 | 400-29049 4 43 | 400-35208 16 23
236-40006 3241 | 400-26673 1412 | 400-28075 24 22 | 400-35394 16 4
260- 34702 32 15 | 400-26811 2 60 | 400-29078 220 | 400-35441 8 44
260-34801 32 13 | 400-26920 44T | 400-29079 14 20 | 400-35704 14 50
262- 30409 24 69 | 400-26981 6 39 | 400-29257 14 88 | 400-35828 16 22
262-33700 32 14 | 400-26982 6 30 | 400-29347 222 | 400-35873 32 29
400-26983 6 29 | 40029350 20 28 | 400-26125 3240
490-00344 24 23 | 400-26984 6 38 | 400-29561 6 35 | 400-36167 248
400-04171 4 16 | 400-27089 4 25 | 400-29570 12 18 | 400-36221 28 1
400-06323 2 74 | 40028116 4 36 | 400-29905 25. 2 | 400-36222 28 2
400-09196 22 6 | 400-28117 4 19 | 400-29964 4 11 | 400-36223 28 9
400-09222 § 35 | 400-28200 6 82 | 400-29872 2 16 | 400-36333 24 61
400-10434 18 9 | 400-28245 2 13 | 400-30299 2 14 | 400-36359 18 4
400- 11906 14 32 | 400-28250 8 3 | 400-30768 32 38 | 400-36360 20 18
400-11926 14 68 | 400-28258 § 38 | 4D0-30856 20 97 | 400-36428 3239
400-11932 14 37 | 400-28259 8§ 48 | 400-30915 12 3 | 400-36433 14 18
400-11934 14 36 | 400-28262 8 40 | 400-30954 28 15 | 400-36446 18 36
400-11935 14 7 | 400-28264 16 8 | 400-30956 22 12 | 400-36679 14 56
400-11939 14 43 | 400-28268 1§ 17 | 400-30062 28 4 | 400-36684 103
400-11946 14 35 | 400-28269 16 40 | 400-31348 14 26 | 400-36685 10 4
400-11847 12 44 | 400-28271 12 1 | 400-31349 14 40 | 400-36687 105
400-12085 10 12 | 400-28274 14 57 [ 400-31350 14 75 | 40036689 10 3
400-12403 18 49 | 400-28275 14 58 | 400-31351 12 4 | 400-36690 2 61
400-12404 18 58 | 400-28276 14 59 | 400-31352 1833 | 400-37488 3237
400-12487 18 46 | 400-28277 4 48 | 40C-31864 4 13 | 400-39391 10 7
400-12488 18 45 | 400-28279 1439 | 400-32107 26 1 | 400-39625 24 48
400-12489 18 55 | 400-28230 14 63 | 400-32124 6 79 | 400-39529 8 9
400-12492 18 39 | 400-28281 14 62 | 400-32142 4 314 | 400-4D549 1045
400-12495 18 50 | 400-28284 14 3 | 400-32147 6 55 | 400-40550 10 46
400-12496 18 56 | 400-28285 14 82 | 400-32268 14 45 | 400-40809 24 74
400- 12497 18 38 | 400-28286 14 9 | 400-32269 14 10 | 400-40924 14 87
400-12503 18 35 | 400-28287 14 70 | 400-32272 16 38 | 400-41578 24 82
400-12504 18 29 | 400-28291 14 66 | 400-32283 14 22 | 400-41579 24 83
400-12505 18 19 | 400-28293 14 2 | 400-32327 8 53 | 400-42086 24 81
400-12505 1§ 30 | 400-28294 14 67 | 400-32405 24 55 | 400-42121 10 1
400-12506 13 20 | 400-28485 12 8 | 400-32406 24 56 | 400-42141 12 16
400-13061 12 6 | 400-28486 12 26 | 400-32710 § 1 | 400-42151 22 17
400-13316 18 60 | 400-28487 12 9 | 400-32711 8 2 | 400-42286 24 32
400-13362 14 64 | 400-28488 1227 | 400-32804 24 44 | 400-42287 24 25
400-13509 24 15 | 400-28489 12 36 | 400-32896 2 43 | 400-42874 2 40
400-15144 6 71 | 400-28401 10 2 | 400-32987 4 21 | 400-42880 239
400- 15669 18 24 | 400-28485 1232 | 400-32993 423 | 400-44393 18 51
400- 15659 8 37 | 400-23486 1233 | 400-32094 4 24 | 400-50314 16 46
400-16749 2439 | 400-28545 16 12 | 40C-33160 18 52 | 400-52366 s 4
400-17353 18 1 | 400-28546 18 20 | 400-33409 251
400-17351 18 13 | 400-28555 2 41 | 400-33434 16 24
400-17362 18 25 | 400-28560 10 41 | 400-33435 16 25
400- 17394 I8 2 | 400-28561 10 42 | 400-33437 22 1
400-17399 18 & | 400-28562 10 43 | 400-33439 321
400-17400 18 12 | 400-28663 10 44 | 400-33667 4 44
400-17401 18 15 | 400-28641 8 B6 | 400-23668 14 80
400- 17402 18 16 | 400-28652 4 41 | 400-33669 6 175
400~ 17403 18 23 | 400-28656 1240 | 400-33995 14 15
400-17624 427 | 400-28668 § 35 | 400-34053 2 47
400-17625 4 28 | 400-28679 6 60 | 400-34246 24 41
400-21883 18 40 | 400-28689 24 1 | 400-34267 25 8
400-21898 18 43 | 400-28705 24 7 | 400-34649 24 3
400-21899 18 42 | 400-28706 2 45 | 400-34660 & 24
400-22407 275 | 400-28707 D24 | 40034675 742
400- 22589 1212 | 400-28731 227 | 400-34840 8 33
400- 22590 1213 | 400-28766 22 | 400-34853 26 3
400-22678 4 6 | 400-28773 24 17 | 4DG-34926 24 2
400-23568 6 73 | 400-28774 24 18 | 400-34969 1210
400-23569 6 74 | 400-28778 26 2 | 400-34970 12 28




MEMO

[ R







JUK] CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q

B-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SH!
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4308 . 4314

Capyright () 20052008 UK CORR

ZJR?EUJU*I@%@*?FE‘C.mL.Zﬁ BETALL
EEILTT,

All rights reserved throughout the warld.

JUKHMEREH

T 16828655 R MM EEEG-2-1 B R
TEL 03-3480-1111(#t3) TEL. 03-3480-2357(& + v jA 21
HELVRS, ZHEBE

To order or for further

information,

please contact:

WO )R FRESARAO O FEUCERET RN S Y ET.
#The description covered in this ;J:,rta listis subjact to Cﬂange far improvement of the comrmodity without notics.
A DA nERtHECRE LA

* This parts list i in accordanes with the product specifications as of August 2005,

Printed in Japan




